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BRItz EN: USD BH

Currency Conversion Rates as of June 13, 2018

BEH:EE (Pricing in bulk; FCA)

F13 AP g =R F14 A g =k
2017 &% [ B%EE (Criolla) | 035 | - | 0.37 ! 2017 ERAHEE 0.55 | - | 0.60 !
2017 | ZEREEE Standard | 038 | - | 0.42 1 2017 FREIR 1.00 | - | 1.20 1
2017 O HT R4S 0.45 | - | 0.50 i) 2017 % 0.75 | - | 0.85 l
2017 Torrontes 0.55 | - | 0.60 l 2017 [iiEkes 0.70 | - | 0.80 l
2017 KHEE 0.70 | - | 0.80 ! 2017 ORN% 1.05 | - | 1.15 1
2017 BEZmW 0.80 | - | 0.90 1 2017 /R Premium 1.20 | - | 1.50 1
2017 BYAE 0.60 | - | 0.70 l 2017 /R High End 1.70 | - | 2.20 l
2017 Tempranillo 0.60 | - | 0.70 l
AR & #FfH= AUD Rate: 0.757231 / NzZD Rate: 0.700332
F13 R Wi =k F1p R P i =R
NV ZEHEEE 0.64 | - | 0.72 o NV ZBAEEE 0.83 | - | 0.95 )
2018 BEZmW 0.80 | - | 0.87 ) 2018 FREIR 1.06 | - | 1.21 )
2018 KHEE 0.83 | - | 0.91 © 2018 g% 1.06 | - | 1.21 )
2018 HEE DRE KB [ 256 |- 280 < 2018 FEHF 1.06 | - | 1.21 1
2018 e 0.98 | - |1.14 © 2018 D H R4 0.64 | - | 0.72 “
INFILEFENL (Pricing in bulk; Fca)
F1 Y i =k F14 R P i =k
2017 EBAEEE 085|-[099| e 2017 EBLEEE 085 |-[1.05| e
2017 EZm 132 |- |2m 1 2016/2017 TR ER Bk 1.32 | - | 211 )
2017 R L 119 | - | 1.72 © 2017 iy 118 | - | 1.58 ©
2017 D4 1.05 |- {132 o 2017 B 1.85 | - | 2.25 1
2017 HE&weE 083 |-]/099| 2017 AT 110 | - [ 158 | e
2017 5% 086 |-[112| e 2017 I=RAFREH 095 |-[1.05| e
2016/2017 W 1.18 | - | 2.11 ©
%*U (Pricing in bulk; FOB Chilean Port)
F1p R P ik =k F1 A ik =]
NV LZRAEEE 0.70 | - | 0.85 ) NV ZBAEEE 0.70 | - | 0.85 -
2018 BEW 115 |- 125| & 2018 REK (BAER) 1.10 | - | 1.20 ©
2018 KHEE 115 -[120| & 2018 FREREK (M hn) 1.25 | - | 1.35 -
2018 AEHF 110 [ - [ 120 © 2018 W% ( 115 | - [ 1.25| <
2018 e 130 | - | 145| © 2018 RN % (BARK) 1.25 | - | 1.40 ©
2018 B 125 | -[140| o 2018 SR (F¥n) 1.60 | - | 2.00 -
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YEE (Pricing in bulk; SFT S EIE)

Rate: 1.174240

F17 R P ik =k F17 A ik =]
2017 ZRAEEE 0.88 0.94 ) 2017 ZTRIEEE 0.90 | - | 1.00 1
2017 EZW IGP 1.17 141 o 2017 FREZK IGP 112 | - | 1.53 1
2017 E %W VDF 1.12 123| o 2017 FRETk VDF 1.06 | - | 1.12 1
2017 KHEEIGP 1.12 123| o 2017 % IGP 1.06 | - | 1.41 )
2017 K482 VDF 1.06 117 | o 2017 #7%& VDF 1.00 | - | 1.12 )
2017 R EHEE IGP 1.06 1.29 ) 2017 | E@RLF / W& ERE IGP | 1.00 | - | 1.41 1
2017 O EEE VDF | 0.94 1.06 ) 2017 miHkLLEEE IGP 112 | - | 1.76 1
E K F (Pricing in bulk; S\ a1 H9EE) Rate: 1.174240
F14 R A i F=E F17 mip g FEEY
2017 ZBEHBEEE 0.70 0.94 ) 2017 EROEEE 0.76 | - | 0.88 1
2017 FeE A 1.06 129 1t 2017 TRELR 1.06 | - | 1.29 )
2017 | POCERELEneZe a7 | 1170 o | 2017 % 106 | - | 129 1
2017 DOC EFEm* 3.41| - |3.76 ) 2017 BEXER/ HE 1.40 | - | 1.64 -
2017 BERE* 235 | - | 2.94 )
*Bottled Price
@3'5 (Pricing in bulk; FOB Cape Town) Rate: 0.075105
F1p R P ik =k F1p b ik =R
2018 ZRREEE 0.52 0.54 1 2018 EBAEEE 0.64 | - | 0.68 1
2018 BZm 0.71 0.79 1 2018 FRER 0.75 | - | 0.94 “
2018 K2 0.71 090 | e 2018 TEAFEL 0.64 | - | 0.69 )
2018 Hi¥E 0.54 0.56 1 2018 Mg 0.71 | - | 0.86 ©
2018 5% 0.53 055| 1 2018 RRES 0.68 | - | 0.71 )
2018 D HiE 0.56 064 | © 2018 AN F 071 | - | 0.79 1
2018 BRI EEE 0.52 0.55 1 2018 Cinsaut 0.63 | - | 0.66 1
2018 BEDRIEEE | 064 068 | <
78 I 5F (Pricing in bulk; SABTEYERE) Rate: 1.174240
F45 R P i =k F17 Ly i EE
2017 EEAEEE 065|-|076| 1 2017 EBLEEE 076 |- (094 | 1
2017 HEERR (LR%R) 0.82|-/094| ¢ 2017 EBEALEEE (LRER) 088 [-[1.17] 1
2017 K2 1.06 [-[117] 1 2017 B 1.06 |- 17| 1t
2017 BEW 1.06|-[117| 1 2017 i 1.06 117 1
2017 kI EEE 076 |-]088| ¢ 2017 BERF 1.00 1171 1
2017 ML EEE 0.88|-]/1.00| ¢
2017 D HT IR 45 0.82|-(094| 1
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Contact Us

Argentina

Eduardo Conill
T. +54 261 420 3434
E. eduardo@ciatti.com.ar

Australia /
New Zealand

Matt Tydeman

Simone George

T. +61 8 8361 9600

E. matt@ciatti.com.au

E. simone@ciatti.com.au

California -
Import / Export

CEO - Greg Livengood
Steve Dorfman

T. +415 458-5150

E. greg@ciatti.com

E. steve@ciatti.com

California - Domestic

T. +415 458-5150

John Ciatti — john@ciatti.com
Glenn Proctor - glenn@ciatti.com
John White — johnw@ciatti.com
Chris Welch - chris@ciatti.com

John Fearless CO.
Craft Hops & Provisions

CEO - Rob Bolch

Sales - Geoff Eiter

Purveyor of Quality Used Oak Barrels -
Raymond Willmers

T. +1800 288 5056

E. rob@johnfearless.com

E. geoff@johnfearless.com

E. raymond@johnfearless.com
www.,johnfearless.com

Concentrate

John Ciatti
T. +415 458-5150
E. john@ciatti.com

Canada & US clients
outside of California

Dennis Schrapp
T. 905/354-7878
E. dennis@ciatticanada.com

Chile

Marco Adam

T. +56 2 2363 9206 or
T. +56 2 2363 9207

E. madam@ciattichile.cl

China / Asia Pacific

Simone George
T. +61 8 8361 9600
E. simone@ciatti.com.au

France / Italy

Florian Ceschi
T. +33 4 67 913532
E. Florian@ciatti.fr

Germany

Christian Jungbluth
T. +49 6531 9734 555
E. christian@ciatti.biz

Spain

Nicolas Pacouil
T. +33 4 67 913531
E. nicolas@ciatti.fr

UK/
Scandinavia /
Holland

Catherine Mendoza
T. +33 4 67 913533
E. catherine@ciatti.fr

South Africa

Vic Gentis
T. +27 21 880 2515
E: vic@ciatti.fr

_Or_
Petré Morkel

T. +27 82 33 88 123
E. petre@ciatti.co.za

To sign up to receive the monthly
Global Market Report, please email

info@ciatti.com
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